Technical Data ELX1097
Effective December 2022
Supersedes September 2021
SDCHA1V80
Automotive grade semi-shielded power inductors
Applications
• LED lighting
• Advanced driver assistance systems (ADAS)

Part number5
OCL1
(µH) Tolerance
FLL2
(µH) minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ) ±20%
@ +25 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical
SDCHA1V8040-1R0-R 1.0 ±20% 0.56 8.5 13.8 8.2 85
SDCHA1V8040-1R5-R 1.5 ±20% 0.84 8.0 11.5 10 66
SDCHA1V8040-2R2-R 2.2 ±20% 1.23 7.4 9.8 11.5 57
SDCHA1V8040-3R3-R 3.3 ±20% 1.85 6.6 8.0 15 48
SDCHA1V8040-4R7-R 4.7 ±20% 2.63 5.8 6.7 19.5 38
SDCHA1V8040-5R6-R 5.6 ±20% 3.14 5.4 6.2 22 33
SDCHA1V8040-6R8-R 6.8 ±20% 3.81 5.1 5.6 25 29
SDCHA1V8040-100-R 10 ±20% 5.60 4.6 5.0 33 25
SDCHA1V8040-150-R 15 ±20% 8.40 3.6 4.0 50 20
SDCHA1V8040-220-R 22 ±20% 12.32 2.9 3.1 73 18
SDCHA1V8040-330-R 33 ±20% 18.48 2.3 2.6 100 15
SDCHA1V8040-470-R 47 ±20% 26.32 2.0 2.2 135 12
SDCHA1V8040-560-R 56 ±20% 31.36 1.75 1.9 160 10.5
SDCHA1V8040-680-R 68 ±20% 38.08 1.65 1.75 205 9.5
SDCHA1V8040-820-R 82 ±20% 45.92 1.4 1.6 230 8.5
SDCHA1V8040-101-R 100 ±20% 56 1.2 1.45 300 8.0
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, Isat, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the